# 40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthew P. Duncan	12/10/2008
Timothy J. Shepodd	12/05/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sandia National Laboratories	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 969 - MS 9031	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550-0969	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12263905

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)294-3389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-294-3573

Email: embaca@sandia.gov

Correspondent Name: Kurt C. Olsen

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 969 - MS 9031

Address Line 4: Livermore, CALIFORNIA 94550-0969

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8474.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /tpe/

Total Attachments: 2

source=DuncanAssignment\_SD84741#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Shepodd\_SD84741#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021956 FRAME: 0734 DOE S-116,140

Attorney Docket: SD-8474.1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

#### Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of METHOD FOR A MICROFLUDIC WEAKLINK DEVICE, which was filed in United States patent application number 12/263,905 on NOVEMBER 3, 2008.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation doing business as Sandia National Laboratories. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

Date: 12/10/08

Matthew P. Duncan

Attorney Docket: SD-8474.1 DOE S-116,140

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

# Assignee: Sandia Corporation

- 1. I am an inventor of METHOD FOR A MICROFLUDIC WEAKLINK DEVICE, which was filed in United States patent application number 12/263,905 on NOVEMBER 3, 2008.
- 2. The invention was made in the course of my employment by Sandia Corporation (SANDIA), a Delaware corporation doing business as Sandia National Laboratories. I agreed to assign the invention to SANDIA. The U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) has rights in the invention under contract number DE-AC04-94AL85000 with SANDIA.
- 3. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANDIA my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the identified invention and all patents thereon.

ll Shepood Date: 12/5/08

**RECORDED: 12/10/2008** 

**PATENT REEL: 021956 FRAME: 0736**